
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  SECOND MERIT LIST (OPEN) FOR ADMISSION IN BS (URDU)
SESSION: 2018-2022

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF URDU for the Academic Session: 2018-2022 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 11/10/2018, before within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Monday, October 15, 2018. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF URDU during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit original NOC, missing documents, attested photo copies of their original B.Sc. certificate, and
provisional /character certificate along with application form (if not previously submitted).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Urdu) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36302-6939797-6 USWA SAGHEER GHULAM SAGHEER 667 1100 18.19 2018 778 1100 49.51 67.70

2 32302-9766730-4 MEHWISH KANWAL MUKHTIAR HUSSAIN 835 1100 22.77 2018 706 1100 44.93 67.70

3 32303-8407032-8 AREEBA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 834 1100 22.75 2018 704 1100 44.80 67.55

4 36201-3525542-2 ZAINAB ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL 826 1050 23.60 2015 715 1100 43.50 *:-2 session gap 67.10

5 36302-4483745-6 SIDRA RAFEEQ MUHAMMAD RAFEEQ 945 1100 25.77 2018 645 1100 41.05 66.82

6 36302-9554327-0 HIRA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 891 1100 24.30 2018 668 1100 42.51 66.81

7 32203-9646433-6 HUMAIRA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA 949 1100 25.88 2018 642 1100 40.85 66.73

8 32302-6279259-2 JAVERIA SATAR ABDUL SATAR 675 1100 18.41 2017 774 1100 48.25 *:-1 session gap 66.66

9 32304-1852965-6 HUMAIRA KALSOOM FIDA HUSSAIN 946 1100 25.80 2018 641 1100 40.79 66.59

10 32303-1849707-2 UME AMARA ABDUL SUBHAN 625 1100 17.05 2018 776 1100 49.38 66.43

11 32304-8250204-2 IRAM ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI 906 1100 24.71 2018 655 1100 41.68 66.39

12 36401-4814998-6 SABA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI 909 1100 24.79 2018 653 1100 41.55 66.34

13 36203-9977190-2 AIMAN BIBI SHOKAT HAYYAT KHAN 846 1100 23.07 2018 678 1100 43.15 66.22

14 36304-4767088-2 NAILA WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED AKHTAR 897 1100 24.46 2018 653 1100 41.55 66.01

15 32303-0571369-8 MADIHA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM 751 1100 20.48 2018 709 1100 45.12 65.60

16 36102-1214054-8 SHAHIDA AMEEN MUHAMMAD AMEEN 900 1100 24.55 2018 645 1100 41.05 65.60

17 36303-5073357-2 SAMREEN KANWAL MUHAMMAD JAVED 843 1100 22.99 2018 667 1100 42.45 65.44

18 36302-6613689-6 HAFSA KHAN MUHAMMAD TAYYAB ALI 821 1100 22.39 2018 676 1100 43.02 65.41

19 36302-1526676-2 AYESHA NAWAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 657 1100 17.92 2018 746 1100 47.47 65.39
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Urdu) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

20 36302-6537329-2 ZARNAIN FAYYAZ FAYYAZ HUSSAIN 780 1100 21.27 2018 691 1100 43.97 65.24

21 32303-0127113-6 ATIQA MARYAM MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ KHAN 936 1100 25.53 2018 624 1100 39.71 65.24

22 36302-1819404-6 SAMAH AKRAM HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AKRAM 599 1100 16.34 2018 764 1100 48.62 64.96

23 36401-6862475-6 UMM-E-HABIBA LIAQAT ALI 829 1100 22.61 2018 665 1100 42.32 64.93

24 36302-9590312-8 ERIJ ZAHRA SAGHIR HUSSAIN 784 1100 21.38 2018 684 1100 43.53 64.91

25 36302-7337225-6 ZENUB IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN 797 1050 22.77 2018 661 1100 42.06 64.83

26 32304-0290456-8 MARIA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD SHAH NAWAZ 775 1100 21.14 2018 686 1100 43.65 64.79

27 36101-6494942-4 SABA LATIF ABDUL LATIF 810 1100 22.09 2018 671 1100 42.70 64.79

28 36303-1522072-8 NASEEM TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 785 1100 21.41 2018 681 1100 43.34 64.75

29 32303-7546322-8 SADIA BATOOL MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 810 1100 22.09 2017 684 1100 42.53 *:-1 session gap 64.62

30 36302-0905965-0 SANA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 794 1100 21.65 2018 675 1100 42.95 64.60

31 32304-5305107-8 MARYAM MUSTAFA GHULAM MURTAZA 625 1100 17.05 2018 747 1100 47.54 64.59

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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